this aim, it seeks to maintain cash balances (or agreed facilities) to meet expected requirements for a period of at least 45 days.

The Board receives cash flow projections on a monthly basis as well as information regarding cash balances. At the balance sheet date,
these projections indicated that the Group expected to have sufficient liquid resources to meet its obligations under all reasonably
expected circumstances.

Interest rate risk
At reporting date, the Group is exposed to floating weighted average interest rates at 30 June 2015 for financial assets as follows:

2015 2014
$ $

Weighted average rate of cash balances 0.02% 0.00%

Cash balances $332,574 $789,168

Weighted average rate of term deposits 2.28% 3.74%

Term deposits $1,381,840 $1,619,825

asx: var� 55
�

29.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES continued
All other financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for each class of financial asset and financial
liability is set out in the following tables:

Risk exposure and responses PRE TAX LOSS EQUITY

Judgements of reasonably possible movements: Lower/(higher) Lower/(higher)

2015 2014 2015 2014
Consolidated $ $ $ $

+1% (100 basis points) 13,818 16,198 13,818 16,198

-1% (100 basis points) (13,818) (16,198) (13,818) (16,198)

Share market risk
The Company relies greatly on equity markets to raise capital for its exploration activities and is thus exposed to equity market volatility.
When market conditions require, for prudent capital management, in consultation with its professional advisers the Group looks to
alternative sources of funding, including the sale of assets and royalties.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises principally from the Group’s cash, cash equivalents, receivables and tenement security deposits.

The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with the maximum exposure equal to the carrying

[…]

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on purchases that are denominated in a currency other than the Australian dollar. The
Group does not enter into derivative financial instruments to hedge such transactions denominated in a foreign currency. At 30 June
2015 the Group had no material exposure to foreign currencies and therefore no sensitivity analysis has been performed.

Other receivables
Other receivables comprise GST. Credit worthiness of debtors is undertaken when appropriate.

Equity price risk
Price risk arises from investments in equity securities. All significant equity investments held by Variscan are publicly traded on the ASX.
The price risk for listed securities is material in terms of the possible impact on profit and loss or total equity and as such a sensitivity
analysis is completed below. The capacity of the Company to raise capital from time to time may be influenced by either or both market
conditions and the price of Variscan’s quoted shares at that time.

At balance date, the Group is exposed to a stock exchange risk on its investments (Note 8). The Group’s exposure to share price move-
ment is set out in the following tables:

Risk exposure and responses PRE TAX LOSS EQUITY

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements in share prices: Lower/(higher) Lower/(higher)

2015 2014 2015 2014
Consolidated $ $ $ $

+20% – – 95,746 286,625

-20% – – (95,746) (286,625)

At balance date, the Group is exposed to a stock exchange risk on its derivative financial instruments (Note 11). The Group’s exposure to
movements in the value of share options is set out in the following tables:

56	 Annual Report 2015� www.variscan.com.au

Consolidated Notes to
the Financial Statements

29.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES continued
Risk exposure and responses PRE TAX LOSS EQUITY

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements in share prices: Lower/(higher) Lower/(higher)

2015 2014 2015 2014
Consolidated $ $ $ $

+20% – 191 – 191

-20% – (191) – (191)